

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Bill

Received: 01/09/2001

Received By: nelsorp1

Wanted: Soon

Identical to LRB:

For: Administration-Budget 6-3420

By/Representing: Steinmetz

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: nelsorp1

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: Correctional System - prisons

Extra Copies: ISR

Pre Topic:

DOA:.....Steinmetz -

Topic:

Lapse of funds in a DOC account to the general fund

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	nelsorp1 01/09/2001	wjackson 01/09/2001	pgreensl 01/09/2001	_____	lrb_docadmin 01/09/2001		
/2	nelsorp1 01/10/2001	wjackson 01/10/2001	martykr 01/10/2001	_____	lrb_docadmin 01/10/2001		

FE Sent For:

<END>

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Bill

Received: 01/09/2001

Received By: nelsorp1

Wanted: Soon

Identical to LRB:

For: Administration-Budget 6-3420

By/Representing: Steinmetz

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: nelsorp1

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: Correctional System - prisons

Extra Copies: ISR

Pre Topic:

DOA:.....Steinmetz -

Topic:

Lapse of funds in a DOC account to the general fund

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	nelsorp1 01/09/2001	wjackson 01/09/2001	pgreensl 01/09/2001	_____	lrb_docadmin 01/09/2001		

12/1/0 WLJ
 2/1/10
 Sh
 2/1/10

FE Sent For:

<END>

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Bill

Received: 01/09/2001

Received By: nelsorp1

Wanted: Soon

Identical to LRB:

For: Administration-Budget 6-3420

By/Representing: Steinmetz

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: nelsorp1

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: Correctional System - prisons

Extra Copies: ~~3~~

Pre Topic:

DOA:.....Steinmetz -

Topic:

Lapse of funds in a DOC account to the general fund

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
1?	nelsorp1	1 WLj 1/9	1/9 ps	1/9 ps/BN			

FE Sent For:

<END>



**WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF
ADMINISTRATION**

TOMMY G. THOMPSON
GOVERNOR

GEORGE LIGHTBOURN
SECRETARY

Division of Executive Budget and Finance
Post Office Box 7864
Madison, WI 53707-7864
Voice (608) 266-1736
Fax (608) 267-0372
TTY (608) 267-9629

Date: January 8, 2001

To: Steve Miller, LRB

From: Jana D. Steinmetz, DOA
266-2213

Subject: Department of Corrections Biennial Budget Statutory and Non-Statutory Language Drafts.

I am forwarding a statutory language change and non-statutory language for the fiscal year 2001-03 biennial budget for the Department of Corrections (DOC).

New alpha: This change will provide an alpha for DOC to credit fees collected from department employees. The proposed change is attached.

✓ Program revenue lapse. The proposed lapse is attached.

cc: Jim Johnston
Justice Team Lead

**Department of Corrections
2001-03 Biennial Budget
Statutory Language Request**

Topic: Program Revenue Lapse

Current Language

None.

Proposed Change

Notwithstanding section 20.001(3)(a) of the statutes, on June 30, 2001, there is lapsed to the general fund \$1,000,000 from the appropriation account of the department of corrections under section 20.410(1)(kk) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of 2001.

23 (1)
Effect of the Change

This change will lapse balances from the Central Generating Plant and the Waupun Central Warehouse from appropriation s. 20.410(1)(kk), an annual appropriation.

Rationale for the Change

Currently, there is a cash balance in the appropriation.

Desired Effective Date: June 30, 2001
Agency: DOC
Agency Contact: Jana D. Steinmetz
Phone: 266-2213



5004 (1/9)
State of Wisconsin
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE

LRB-1910/1
RPN.../.....
Wlj

V-Note

DOA:.....Steinmetz - Lapse of funds in a DOC account to the general fund.

FOR 2001-03 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

LPS: Please
fix request
sheet.

DO NOT GEN

1 AN ACT ...; relating to: the budget.

Analysis by the Legislative Reference Bureau

Change to
comma

CORRECTIONAL SYSTEM ✓

ADULT CORRECTIONAL SYSTEM ✓

* This bill lapses \$1,000,000 to the general fund from the DOC appropriation account related to institutional operations and charges.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

2 SECTION 9211.1 Appropriation changes; corrections.

3 (1) INSTITUTIONAL OPERATIONS AND CHARGES LAPSE. Notwithstanding section

4 20.001 (3) (a) of the statutes, on the effective date of this subsection.... [revisor inserts

5 date], there is lapsed to the general fund \$1,000,000 from the appropriation account

6 of the department of corrections under section 20.410 (1) (kk) of the statutes, as

7 affected by the acts of 2001.

8 (END)

DRAFTER'S NOTE
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

LRB-1910/1dn

RPN.../.....

Wlj

I did not lapse the funds on June 30, 2001, because there can be no retroactive lapse of moneys from an appropriation account. The lapse occurs in this draft on the effective date of the bill, the earliest possible. ^{date}

which is

Robert P. Nelson
Senior Legislative Attorney
Phone: (608) 267-7511
E-mail: robert.nelson@legis.state.wi.us

DRAFTER'S NOTE
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

LRB-1910/1dn
RPN:wlj:pg

January 9, 2001

I did not lapse the funds on June 30, 2001, because there can be no retroactive lapse of moneys from an appropriation account. The lapse occurs in this draft on the effective date of the bill, which is the earliest date possible.

Robert P. Nelson
Senior Legislative Attorney
Phone: (608) 267-7511
E-mail: robert.nelson@legis.state.wi.us



DOA:.....Steinmetz - Lapse of funds in a DOC account to the general fund
FOR 2001-03 BUDGET - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

1 AN ACT ...; relating to: the budget.

Analysis by the Legislative Reference Bureau
CORRECTIONAL SYSTEM
ADULT CORRECTIONAL SYSTEM

This bill lapses \$1,000,000 to the general fund from the DOC appropriation account related to institutional operations and charges.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

2 SECTION 9211. Appropriation changes; corrections.

3 (1) INSTITUTIONAL OPERATIONS AND CHARGES LAPSE. Notwithstanding section
4 20.001 (3) (a) of the statutes, on the effective date of this subsection [revisor inserts
5 date], there is lapsed to the general fund \$1,000,000 from the appropriation account
6 of the department of corrections under section 20.410 (1) (kk) of the statutes, as
7 affected by the acts of 2001.

8

In a statute (END)

Bob - We do this in statutes only because the revisor has those only



D-Note

DOA:.....Steinmetz - Lapse of funds in a DOC account to the general fund
FOR 2001-03 BUDGET - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

D-Note
¶ I removed the "revisor inserts date" language, which is not used in a nonstatutory section. RPN

DO NOT GEN
1 AN ACT ...; relating to: the budget.

Analysis by the Legislative Reference Bureau
CORRECTIONAL SYSTEM
ADULT CORRECTIONAL SYSTEM

This bill lapses \$1,000,000 to the general fund from the DOC appropriation account related to institutional operations and charges.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

2 **SECTION 9211. Appropriation changes; corrections.**

3 (1) INSTITUTIONAL OPERATIONS AND CHARGES LAPSE. Notwithstanding section
4 20.001 (3) (a) of the statutes, on the effective date of this subsection ~~revisor inserts~~
5 ~~date~~, there is lapsed to the general fund \$1,000,000 from the appropriation account
6 of the department of corrections under section 20.410 (1) (kk) of the statutes, as
7 affected by the acts of 2001.

8 (END)

DRAFTER'S NOTE
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

LRB-1910/2dn
RPN:wlj:km

January 10, 2001

I removed the "revisor inserts date" language, which is not used in a nonstatutory section.

Robert P. Nelson
Senior Legislative Attorney
Phone: (608) 267-7511
E-mail: robert.nelson@legis.state.wi.us



DOA:.....Steinmetz – Lapse of funds in a DOC account to the general fund
FOR 2001-03 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

1 AN ACT ...; relating to: the budget.

Analysis by the Legislative Reference Bureau

CORRECTIONAL SYSTEM

ADULT CORRECTIONAL SYSTEM

This bill lapses \$1,000,000 to the general fund from the DOC appropriation account related to institutional operations and charges.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

2 **SECTION 9211. Appropriation changes; corrections.**

3 (1) INSTITUTIONAL OPERATIONS AND CHARGES LAPSE. Notwithstanding section
4 20.001 (3) (a) of the statutes, on the effective date of this subsection, there is lapsed
5 to the general fund \$1,000,000 from the appropriation account of the department of
6 corrections under section 20.410 (1) (kk) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of
7 2001.

8 (END)